Microchip Technology - PIC32MX360F256L-80V/BG Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

• Migration Documents – available in future
• Design Notes, Tips and Tricks – available in future
• Development Tool Ordering Guide – available in future
DS61146B-page 20 © 2008 Microchip Technology Inc.
Getting Started with PIC32
5.3.3 Running MPLAB IDE
To start MPLAB IDE, double click on the icon installed on the desktop after installation
or select Start>Programs>Microchip>MPLAB IDE vx.xx>MPLAB IDE. A screen will
display the MPLAB IDE logo followed by the MPLAB IDE desktop.
FIGURE 5-1: MPLAB IDE START SCREEN
5.4 STEP-BY-STEP GUIDE OVERVIEW
To create code that is executable by the PIC32 MCU, source files need to be part of a
project. The code can then be built into executable code using selected language tools
(assemblers, compilers, linkers, etc.). In MPLAB IDE, the project manager controls this
process and will guide us through most of these steps.
All projects will have these basic steps:
- Select Device
The capabilities of MPLAB IDE vary according to which device is selected. Device
selection should be completed before starting a project.
- Create Project
MPLAB IDE Project Wizard will be used to create a project.
- Select Language Tools
In the Project Wizard the language tools will be selected. For this tutorial, the PIC32
tools will be used. For other projects, either other Microchip or third party tools might
be selected.
- Add Files in Project
We’ll add a template file and a linker script to the project.
- Create Code
DS61146B-page 22 © 2008 Microchip Technology Inc.
Step-by-Step Procedures to Setup, Build, and Run a Demo Project
Some very simple code will be added to the template file to print a “Hello World…”
string to a serial console connected to the evaluation board. We will use the UART
Peripheral Library provided by Microchip.
- Build Project
The project will be built – causing the source files to be compiled and linked into
machine code that can run on the selected PIC32 MCU.
- Test Code
Finally, the code will be tested by running it on the evaluation board.
5.5 SELECTING THE DEVICE
Choose Configure>Select Device from the top IDE menu. In the Device dialog, select
the PIC32 variant from the drop-down list.
FIGURE 5-2: MPLAB IDE SELECT DEVICE
The “lights” indicate which MPLAB IDE components support this device.
- A green light indicates full support.
- A yellow light indicates preliminary support for an upcoming part by the
particular MPLAB IDE tool component. Components with a yellow light
instead of a green light are often intended for early adopters of new parts
who need quick support and understand that some operations or functions
may not be available.
- A red light indicates no support for this device. Support may be forthcoming or
inappropriate for the tool.
Note: Some aspects of the user interface will change in future product releases
and the screen shots in this guide may not exactly match the appearance
of the MPLAB IDE desktop in later releases.
© 2008 Microchip Technology Inc. DS61146B-page 23
Step-by-Step Procedures to Setup, Build, and Run a Demo Project
5.7 SETTING UP LANGUAGE TOOLS
Step Two of the Project Wizard sets up the language tools that are used with this